

BID CLARIFICATION NO. 01

Reference no.: AIA/IL/2022/013

Project Name: Supply and Delivery of 02 units of 200A CT Meter Panels

Date: 21st September 2022

Please find below answers to queries

1. An ELR+ZCT- This is okay?

Answer : Would be fine if it works. Please see the attachments

2. A kWh Meter with 3 CTs can be connected, But there are 6 CTs

Answer: CT Quantity is the bid document are for 2 panels total

3. 9 Indicators (We can connect 6 indicators, But in the BOQ, there are 9 indicators)

Answer: Please refer to the attachment

4. We would like to clarify outgoing feeder current ratings and number of feeders,

Answer: We see 95sqmm lugs terminated to the outgoing feeder as well as incoming feeder. Only one outgoing. What is important is the terminal blocks and the spacing inside the panels being provided shall have adequate space to work with the existing cables. The existing cables with existing lugs need to be connected to the panel being provided. For reference let them see the picture of the existing panel attached.



Mariyam ZeenaShathir